

Adva Phata, Saradwadi Road, Sinnar, Tal. - Sinnar, Dist. - Nashik (M.S.) 422 103

 E-mail: sharada.college09@gmail.com & omsaitrust@gmail.com Phone. 02551 - 220870

Affiliated to Pune University & Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra

Ref. No.

Date:

/201

## **Declaration under Right to Information (RTI)** STATUTORY DECLARATION ON RTI ACT:-

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Sharda College (BBA, BCA) website. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Govt. of Maharashtra.

Our College is a "College of co- education", which is registered under society act by Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. The College has a Governing Body which is approved by the authority appointed by Govt. of Maharashtra. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Govt. from time to time.

The College comes under "Grant in Aid" category therefore financial transactions are audited by the government. The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus.

All the cells or committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and comes under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. All information about the college under Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 are open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

I/C PRINCIPAL SHARDA COLLEGE SINNAR (BBA, BĈA) TAL SINNAR, DIST. NASHIK-422103

1 200